Corrigendum-I1 Dated: 20.04.2020

Sub: Supply of 175 KM, 48 Fibre Optical Fibre Cable (armoured) as per RDSO Specs. IRS-
TC-55/2006 (Rev.1) with Amendment 1.1 or Latest with G652D Fibre for RailTel OFC

Network.

4
Ref: Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/OP/19-20/48F OFC/WR/522 dt. 05.03.2020.

In reference to the above referred tender, the last date of submission of tender for the “Supply of
175 KM, 48 Fibre Optical Fibre Cable (armoured) as per RDSO Specs.IRS-TC-55/2006 (Rev.1)
with Amendment 1.1 or Latest with G652D Fibre for RailTel OFC Network™ is extended from
23.04.2020 to 11.05.2020 up to 15.00 Hrs.

All other term & conditions will remain same.

R

~ 8.
(Raj Kumar Vishwakarma)

Asst. General Manager/Operations

For Executive Director/Operations/RailTel



